State of Iorida

i “( Y - -» - -
E 0N Fablic Serpice Qommizsion
=T "‘ CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER & 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: October 22, 2010

TO: Kimberly Pena, Records Management Assistant, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM: Clarence Prestwood, Chief of Auditing, Office of Auditing and Performance Q?
Analysis

RE: Docket No.: 100330-WS

Company Name: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. and All Florida Affiliates
Company Code: SU821

Audit Purpose: Audit Affiliated Transactions

Audit Control No: 10-181-4-1

Volume 5 of the audit working papers are forwarded for confidential treatment pursuant to Rule
25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and volumes 1, 2, 3, and 4 of the work
papers are public and held by the Bureau of Auditing. The audit exit conference was held
October 21, 2010. An attached index lists all confidential material.

CP/ip
Attachments: Confidential Document Index
Confidential Binder(s) Listed Above

ce: Office of General Counsel
Bureau of Auditing (Freeman)

/Q(M’\M WMMM 10/23]2010

Received By Date ‘

AR RN ETPE .
L“\.J\,[_"l:f rkf ' ,l!;":"'ffﬁ_: E Ay

08821 1o

FESC-coMmpas

IR g !
i D F




AUF

CONFIDENTIAL INDEX
TEST YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2010

KATHY L. WELCH

OCTOBER 13, 2010

WORKPAPER
NUMBER

7-4
7-5
7-6
8
9
40-12
40-12/1
40-13
40-14
40-19/1
40-19/2
40-19/3
40-19/4
40-20
40-20/1
40-2012
44-7
45-4/1
45-4/1-1
45-4/1-2
47-411
48-3
48-3/3

TITLE

Analytical Review Florida Payroll

Analytical Review AS| Payroll

Analytical Review ACO Payroll

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MINUTES

EXTERNAL AUDIT WORKPAPFER NOTES
NORMALIZATION SALARY BACKUP

CHANGE IN RATES EMPLOYEES

SALARY PROFORMA BACKUP

FICA TEST

SERVICE CO. NORMALIZATION AND PROFORMA BACKUP
ACO NORMALIZATION AND PROFORMA BACKUP
SERVICE BENEFIT PROFORMA

ACO BENEFIT PROFORMA

MARKET STUDY PROFORMA

MARKET STUDY PROFORMA

MARKET STUDY PROFORMA

ACQUISITION LIST

BACKUP FOR PAY RATES

TOTAL SERVICE SALARIES THAT HAD SOME TIME TO FL
BACKUP FOR PR COMPONENTS

TOTAL ACO PAYROLL

FLORIDA PAYROLL

REVISED FLORIDA PAYROLL

PAGES

N

-
03O MN~N W

—

Haa0O~N~N~INWwOhARAN




