State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

October 22, 2010

TO:

Kimberly Pena, Records Management Assistant, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Clarence Prestwood, Chief of Auditing, Office of Auditing and Performance

Analysis

RE:

Docket No.: 100330-WS

Company Name: Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. and All Florida Affiliates

Company Code: SU821

Audit Purpose: Audit Affiliated Transactions

Audit Control No: 10-181-4-1

Volume 5 of the audit working papers are forwarded for confidential treatment pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and volumes 1, 2, 3, and 4 of the work papers are public and held by the Bureau of Auditing. The audit exit conference was held October 21, 2010. An attached index lists all confidential material.

CP/ip

Attachments: Confidential Document Index

Confidential Binder(s) Listed Above

cc:

Office of General Counsel

Bureau of Auditing (Freeman)

DOCUMENT HEMBER - DATE

08821 OCT 22 9

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

AUF
CONFIDENTIAL INDEX
TEST YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2010
KATHY L. WELCH
OCTOBER 13, 2010

WORKPAPER NUMBER	TITLE	PAGES
7-4	Analytical Review Florida Payroll	2
7-5	Analytical Review ASI Payroll	4
7-6	Analytical Review ACO Payroll	4
8	BOARD OF DIRECTORS MINUTES	10
9	EXTERNAL AUDIT WORKPAPER NOTES	3
40-12	NORMALIZATION SALARY BACKUP	7
40-12/1	CHANGE IN RATES EMPLOYEES	7
40-13	SALARY PROFORMA BACKUP	7
40-14	FICA TEST	7
40-19/1	SERVICE CO. NORMALIZATION AND PROFORMA BACKUP	9
40-19/2	ACO NORMALIZATION AND PROFORMA BACKUP	9
40-19/3	SERVICE BENEFIT PROFORMA	1
40-19/4	ACO BENEFIT PROFORMA	1
40-20	MARKET STUDY PROFORMA	4
40-20/1	MARKET STUDY PROFORMA	3
40-20/2	MARKET STUDY PROFORMA	8
44-7	ACQUISITION LIST	2
45-4/1	BACKUP FOR PAY RATES	27
45-4/1-1	TOTAL SERVICE SALARIES THAT HAD SOME TIME TO FL	2
45-4/1-2	BACKUP FOR PR COMPONENTS	15
47-4/1	TOTAL ACO PAYROLL	3
48-3	FLORIDA PAYROLL	16
48-3/3	REVISED FLORIDA PAYROLL	8